TOWN OF LANGHAM

BYLAW NO. 2020-07

A bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 2018-04 known as the Zoning Bylaw

The Council of the Town of Langham in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts to amend Bylaw 2018-04 as follows:

1. The Zoning District Map referred to in Section 8 is amended by rezoning from C2- Highway Commercial District under the RM of Corman Park's Zoning Bylaw No. 09/94 to M-Industrial following portions of land shown shaded on Detail Map No. 1 and legally described as:

Blk/Par A-Plan 101833433 Ext 2 (Parcel Number: 153240667)

2. The Zoning District Map referred to in Section 8 is amended by rezoning from C2- Highway Commercial District under the RM of Corman Park's Zoning Bylaw No. 09/94 to FUD-Future Urban Development following portions of land shown shaded on Detail Map No. 2 and legally described as:

LSD 13 17 39 07 3 Ext 7 (Parcel Number: 120977815) LSD 14 17 39 07 3 Ext 8 (Parcel Number: 120977826) Blk/Par B-Plan 61S22789 Ext 0 (Parcel Number: 131690741)

3. This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect upon receiving the approval of council.

INTRODUCED AND READ A FIRST TIME THIS	Day of, 2020
READ A SECOND TIME THIS Day of	_, 2021
READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS Da	ny of, 2021

MAYOR

ADMINISTRATOR

DETAIL MAP NO. 1:



DETAIL MAP NO. 2:

